
Route 88 Intersection Study
Public Forum  December 11, 2019

Johnson/Town Landing
Roads Intersection

Depot Road Intersection



Public Input – Task 2

Rate each idea on Menu of Possible 
Improvements for Johnson Road intersection on 
scale of 1-5.

We’ll do same for Depot Road intersection.

• 1 = I love this idea! 

• 2 = I like this idea

• 3 = I don’t know or have an opinion about it

• 4 = I do not like this idea

• 5 = I do not like this idea at all!



Johnson Road/Town Landing Road

Foreside Road/Route 88



Add Traffic Light?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add Yellow Blinking Light?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Reduce Speed Limit to 25 mph?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install permanent radar speed sign?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Increase Speed Enforcement ?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!

I lo
ve

 th
is 

ide
a!

I li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
on’t k

no
w

 o
r d

on’t
 h

...

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

 at
 al

l!

11%

17%
15%

23%

34%



Install Speed Tables?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add “Cross traffic does not stop” signs?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add 4-way stop signs?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add “Dangerous Intersection” Sign on 
Route 88 approaches?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add “pedestrian crossing” warning signs?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install push-button flashing beacon at 
crosswalk ?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add second crosswalk on Rt 88, north 
of intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add crosswalks on Johnson and Town 
Landing Roads?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Move existing crosswalk on Route 88 
to intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add striped, signed bike lanes on Rt 88?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add sidewalk on Town Landing Road?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add sidewalk on Rt 88, north of 
Johnson Road?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add additional streetlights at 
intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!

I lo
ve

 th
is 

ide
a!

I li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
on’t k

no
w

 o
r d

on’t
 h

...

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

 at
 al

l!

30%

15%

2%

20%

33%



Add “road narrows” signs near intersection, and 
narrow travel lanes by installing plastic bollards?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Narrow travel lanes on Rt 88 with flexible bollards in 
middle of the road on approach of intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install median island(s) on Route 88 on 
approach of intersection ?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!

I lo
ve

 th
is 

ide
a!

I li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
on’t k

no
w

 o
r d

on’t
 h

...

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

 at
 al

l!

15%

30%

20%

9%

26%



Improve sight distance to north on Route 88?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Realign Johnson Road approach?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Create parallel parking at Town Landing Market 
+ reserve 15-minute spaces across the street?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Eliminate Town Landing Market parking, create more outdoor seating 
instead & reserve displaced store parking across street?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Create designated unloading space for 
Town Landing Market?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install “Mini” Roundabout with 
plantings in center of intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Create painted image in center of 
intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Route 88/Depot Road

Depot Road



Add Traffic Light?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add Yellow Blinking Light?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add 3-way stop signs?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add “Dangerous Intersection” Sign on 
Route 88 approach?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add crosswalk and “pedestrian 
crossing” warning signs?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install push-button flashing beacon at 
crosswalk ?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add crosswalk and sidewalk on Route 
88 to Skillins?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add striped, signed bike lanes on Rt 
88?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add additional streetlights at 
intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Realign Depot Road to create 90-
degree intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Add “road narrows” signs at intersection, and 
narrow travel lanes by adding plastic bollards?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Narrow travel lanes on Rt 88 with flexible 
bollards on approach of intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install median island adjacent to 
intersection on Route 88 ?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Install “Mini” Roundabout with 
plantings?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!
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Create painted image in center of 
intersection?

1. I love this idea!

2. I like this idea

3. I don’t know or don’t 
have an opinion

4. I do not like this idea

5. I do not like this idea 
at all!

I lo
ve

 th
is 

ide
a!

I li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
on’t k

no
w

 o
r d

on’t
 h

...

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

I d
o no

t li
ke

 th
is 

id
ea

 at
 al

l!

12%

78%

6%
2%2%



Where do you 
live?

Poplar R
idge or H
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lan

...
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e or Le
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ton Hill
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ane Valley

Falm
outh Center

Woodville
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Pleasa
nt H

ill

Falm
outh Fo

resid
e

I do not liv
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0% 0% 0%
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86%
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1. Poplar Ridge or Highland 
Lake area

2. Brookside or Leighton 
Hill

3. Hurricane Valley
4. Falmouth Center
5. Woodville
6. Falmouth Corners
7. Pleasant Hill
8. Falmouth Foreside
9. I do not live in Falmouth



How long have you lived in Falmouth?

1. Less than 1 year

2. 1 to 2 years

3. 3 to 5 years

4. 6 to 10 years

5. 11 to 20 years

6. 20+ years

7. I don’t live in Falmouth
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In what age category do you fall?

1. 1-20 years old

2. 21-30

3. 31-40

4. 41-50

5. 51-60

6. 61-80

7. 71-80

8. 81+
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Do you or your family currently own a 
mooring in Falmouth?

1. Yes

2. No

3. Not sure
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How did you first hear about tonight’s 
forum?

1. Letter or Flyer in mail

2. Town Website

3. Social Media (Facebook, 
Twitter)

4. Community Cable TV

5. Town Newsletter, 
“Falmouth Focus”

6. E-mail

7. Newspaper

8. Word of mouth

9. Don’t remember
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